3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O corvricHT20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALt RICHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART 1 ORIGINAL 24N0V2015 | GH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
Ry NUMBER A | RELEASED 1pEC2015 | GH | TE
Al | ECR-18-012782 162018 | TB | TE
>836 25— A AR —HE G HT—ADIUST MECHANCAT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151105-1
- N 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
N 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
O NONPIANIEONN 9] A T N DT MDD [ || T N ST DN IIMMA T T SUPERSEDED BY 572151105,2 _ 1 W W W W 207976471 WASHER’ WAVE SPRING’ CREST?TO?CRESTZAE
OO U AN o TV TV T T ITT U IJUO T TN UVl T 6 B 1 w w w w 2119083—1 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
e ) AT ST TR U SERVO SaeolfTE - -2l -1- 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
LATCH PLATE/ - -1 -1 -1T-7T 2119580-1 |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
OEOIS)] 12 L A N N DT MDP I LT N e T SERVO OBSOLETE B ) B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
S ST T TR RS T INLATCH PLATE/ - N E 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
e A R T o OBSOLETE i - |- ) 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
08361057 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - v o | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- v ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
SN - T [0 [ [T [ 1| 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 1180
N 9931171-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
APPLICATOR DATA e ] 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE 11.57 mm [ 067 F R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
INSUL [3.40 mm [.134] 0 - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY [66]
408-10389 = ~ [REF[REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
‘ . TE TERMINAL - TE TERMINAL : ) |
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T TREFIREFT - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 35
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE A R | N 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | [Ref[REF| - | - | 21799441 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN] | 40-2.40 mm [.055-.094 [N] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.20-1.80 mm [.047-.071 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm 177 1IN @1.60-1.80 mm [.063- 071 IN] RN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL (A)114-5082 : - TERMINAL (A)114-5082 : : TERMINAL (A)114-5082 : : S A R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | - - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION (B)114-3040 i i SPECIFICATION (C)T14-314¢ i i -l 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
N - | 3| -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL N T R B T N 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(A) 171630~ 1 (h) 171630-2 (h) 2822352-1 (B) 345808~ (B) 3476611 (B) 2822352~ 1-987654-2 (B) (C) 345808- | (C) 2822352-1 N T R BT B 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1716305 816045 (8] 8160476 (B) 816049 (B) AN T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- a a4 a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE t | CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i _—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE f —|CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT e ey e ] 2168083-5 [SCR, SRT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 12,0 S
STZF F=0 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING STZF F=0 o ne REFERENCE SETTING STZF FS0 o Conen | REFERENCE SETTING ~ [ v v [ 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
0. 50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.8 0. 50mn? | 14+/-0.05 [.045+/- 002] 6. 4 0. 22mm?2 |.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.8 S A T B B A B Sllc4c->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
0. 30mm? 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/- 002 7.0 0. 35mm? 1.07+/-0.05 [ 0424/~ 002] 7.0 B T B 0907032  |SPACLK, TONKER o0
- - -] - ] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] - ] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*WARNIT NG - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TeM 40 10 S LI T L O c119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FELD 44
R
~ LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T arse s oIS, WokBERD A VIRE A0ITSTERT 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS !
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING E R R R I I S119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T T R 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AN N N A O I O O c119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 31
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B S 175255675 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL =
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER - -l el 2222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836125-4 R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836125-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836125-5 ottty vt 1-1320908-0 (SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836125-6 R 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L L L 490666-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L O N O O O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 1 N T c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
N R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR IBR
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, N T T T T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 70
/B\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN L L A 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER, N 1333202-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L I cl199o77¢  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S O B J7240641-4  |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L e R A A 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 292 S R I I R 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 RN 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“X‘SPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REEER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 RN 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N 1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L e T e e on e e R e i R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 RN 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T VI R T S A TR e S Sl S UTE SPR P s R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2456 N [-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
L on O NG RERER O TS TRUCTLON SHEET PO ADDLTLONAL 77| -7 -6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77/ -7|-6{-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION s
R SRS R Sl e o cANOVEDTS — onnectivi
4/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) VTS — g Foncmy
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.71. S— i T dn artisburg,
ZW\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. /xTL /X %JT I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J i T e Ociakssff%erd
I PLC +-
1‘1 APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 {i%{:::}§gg g PR T -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o ‘ L : SIZE ] CAGE CODE TDRANTHG WO T o
N T AT SR AR PR P (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00775 (Co28361 25 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
ol
@ 3 REF —
% q
A REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
—= =4 314+0.0
| -
\
(59) 4 REF
g
¥
D !
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
7o
i xb
] j@ 15.540.5
b
— -
- 4l
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
=
CAM POST T TONS | =
=
1;|—L

N > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 25NOV2015 S— HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2O5NOV2015 [NaME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION : o
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES A 1L oorrs (2836125
AIR FEED _ ]
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 MVA MVAW

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART - | SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 ng3pinc A CINECRFMPHETGHT ADUST MECHANCAL OBSOLETE
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SN - [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
T A N R OBSOLETE B L T A 1216025- 71 [SCK, SRT HD LAR M3 X 4.0 o
- -T2 -7 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
- -1 -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
W e c M nrun LT o et SERVO - - -1 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
OO U A TN T TV T T IUTT UIJUO T LATCH PLATE 4 OBSOLETE - - 1 - - 2}}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 21 3
ST ET Y A F N E—CRFMP—HETGHT—ADHST O OBSOLETE - -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-0836125-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- T T ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18
s\ - vt ] ] 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
R 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP S17F TYPE R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F -] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TNSUL 13 40 mm T 1341 0 - -1 - 127 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICAZ%;%B%;gUCTIONS L] ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN | 45
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE — 444 4] 2168400°5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RofiS, M4 X 20 43
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T T A
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN) 1.40-2 40 mm [.055-.094 IN] £.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.20-1.80 mm [.047-.071 INJ £.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 IN] B1.60-1.80 mm [.063-.071 IN] — T 1196501 TRAN. ASTAN STYLE SIDE FELD h
R R R 11772 20 o i
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION (B)114-3040 : : SPECIFICATION (C)114-3142 : : oy p b e ) 90eseel-f |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 5716 X 604 31
- - -1 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - |REF]| - - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S N N A 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
(A) 1716301 (A) 1716302 (h) 2822352 (B) 345808-1 | (B) 347661-1 | (B) 2822352-1 | 1-9871654-2 (B) | (C) 3458081 (C) 2822352- S| |REFL - p - ] 217994471 JFEED FINGER ASOEMBLY, 5F LI
(A} 171630-5 987654-3 (B) 987654-6 (B) 981654-9 (B) S L T U O 490888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT O L P L =
S1ZE 7= mm TINCH] REFERENCE SETTING S17E r=0 | mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S17E r=0|mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N T e T Ty
0. 30mm? | 06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 7.0 0. 35mm? | 07+/-0.05 [.042+/- 002] 7.0 AN T T T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
U 2bme 1.00+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.8 T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNI NG B T A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 S I e N A Y 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B R | 2”96&f1 "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L L cD7Rs0sTT LR, BIDL, Fofld MO Y co) .
R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. "0 [ 1 | 0 [ T | 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY — T 7523563 |SUPPORT  TERWINAL Vi
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEE T SUPPLLED WETH THE APPLICATOR. R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
JECHANTCAL FEED WITH ZSMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2836125-4 B T L c1199>9] | AStWOLY, STk1” OO0 =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836125-4 S L T U O 400888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836125-5 R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S O | /180262 | WASAER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6\ PPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 B 3220975 DFRING, OMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. | S L S B 1-306880-4 |ST0P, SHEAR |
A N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - T 318707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NS 1335206 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 3-240641-4  |SPACER |
f T f f 6
B\ caiue HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING LSED wHEN The f [ 1 [ 1 ] 2119762-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STVLE [25] | o p v v [ ] 211e781-1  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L I B R N 0-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - ; | ; 019966 ] JUSHING, LEHo-T2, MISUM 1249 - | | | | 180501675 |LRIAPAR, OULATION © .
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 | | | [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 . | ! ! ! 1 7450888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S L c119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 B Bt B B T E W
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “T771-271-25(-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION g Sl =20 -25)-22(-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION e
e bmi Loy e HEEEE T IR TRUL TRORE S HEE T OR ARD LT EONAL T g, AP T R g ey o ZANOVZ0T5 SO T e
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S E—— izxxiaz — forisburg, PA 17105-3608
AN 4PPLY TORG-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee L e veeon vioe feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. re E ] Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}éii = APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 (o836 125 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

//CDRH
O

I 3REF
%1ﬂg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—4.31£0.5

\GDWH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= =

i

1;'—1_

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4

el e o e 2ANOVEOTD c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
CHE 2ONOV2015 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE TELBIN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD 25NOV20 15 | NAME ‘
T.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2836125

EEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



